SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Crowe to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 42 by Senator Morrell

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2	On page 2, delete lines 3 and 4 and insert the following:
3	"commissioners comprised of qualified voters and Louisiana residents."
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5 6	On page 3, line 12, after "board" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 13 through 18 and insert the following:
7 8 9 10 11	"shall appoint an interim successor to serve on the board until the position is filled by the respective nominating entity responsible for the appointment of such member. If the board fails to fill a vacancy in its membership within the next sixty day period, the mayor shall appoint such member. Any board member appointed by the board or mayor pursuant to this Paragraph may be replaced at any time by the nominee of the appointing authority."
13	AMENDMENT NO. 3
14	On page 4, line 4, after "affairs" insert the following:
15 16 17	", so long as such rules and regulations do not violate the Code of Governmental Ethics provided for in Chapter 15 of Title 42 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950,"
18	AMENDMENT NO. 4
19 20	On page 4, line 15, after "board" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 16 and insert the following:
21 22	"appointed pursuant to Subparagraphs (2)(a) through (h) of this Subsection may be removed by his respective appointing authority"
23	AMENDMENT NO. 5
24	On page 4, line 17, delete "a majority vote of the board"
25	AMENDMENT NO. 6
26	On page 4, line 19, after "board" delete the remainder of the line and insert "beyond"
27	AMENDMENT NO. 7
28 29	On 4, line 28, after "(b)" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 29 and insert the following:
30 31 32	"Nothing herein shall be construed to supercede the Code of Governmental Ethics provided for in Chapter 15 of Title 42 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950."
33	AMENDMENT NO. 8
34	On page 5, delete line 1